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HAMPTON HILL PARISII MAGAZINE. 

September 1St, 190-3. 

My DEAR FRIENDS. 

The repairs to. the rQQf Qf the Church 
have prQceeded rapidly, and I feel sure that 
th~ benefit will be felt throughQut the Church 
during _ the cQming winter. The building will 
be easier to. warm, and there will· be greater 
freedQm from draught. It will be' seen frQm 
the list Qf dQnatiQns belQw that a number -Qf 
people who were nQt- able to give in the Qffer­
tory have most kindly cQntributed since. The 
tQtal sum. received so far is_ £37 iQs. Qd. If 
there are any ",ho have not yet given and who 
are willing to. do. so., the Churchwardens will 
be very gratefpl for their assistance. The Church­
wardens are anxiQus to. asphalt the path in the 
Churchyard frQm the Vestry dQQr to. Park RQad, 
and they will do. this as SOQn as they can see 
their way to' the necessary funds.' 

On the 3Qth of J!lly the adult membersQf 
the Choir had an excursiQn to. Windsor, which 
prQved in every way pleasant and s?ccessful. 

I am very glad to. IilcknQwledge with sincere 
thanks a: gift Of 18 Cathedral Prayer BQQks fQr 
the Choir frQm a member Qf the cQngregation. 
We are' also greatly indebted to. anQther mem­
ber of the cQngregation for a large gift of cups 
and saucers and other crockery, for use at our 
Chun;:h Society Teas, which will be of great 
service to' us and save the cost Qf hiring. 

The Nurse CQmmittee ask me to mention that 
they will be very grateful fQr any gifts of the' 
fQllQwing things :.-:Old linen, mackintQsh I!-yds. 
square, water cushiQns i-yd. -square. These may 
be sent to. Nurse Rixen, Ashted, Princes RQad, 
Qr to. the Vicarage. 

The Harvest Festival will, I hQpe, take place Qn 
the 29th inst., St. Michael and All Angels' Day. 
There will be CelebratiQns Qf the HQly CQm-

• muniQn at 7.30. a.m. and at II a.m., and a full 
Choral Service at 8 p.m. The OffertQry at 7.30. 
a.m. will be fQr the PQQr, that at II . a·.m. fQr 

the Church MissiQnary SQciety, and the Qne in 
the evening for the Sunday Schools, which nQW 
require much mQre supPQrt than they have 
hitherto. dQne. The Preacher at II a.m. will be 
the Rev. L. Lloyd frQm China. Full particulars 
will be duly annQunced. Gifts Qf corn, bread, 
fruit and flQwers, and the IQan of plants will be 
very thankfully received. We shall also. be 1i1OSt 
grateful fQr the usual help in the decoratiQns. 

I am writing this far away in the cQuntry, 
surrQunded by ripe .CQrn ;fields looking exquisitely 
beautiful,. and I am informed that the crQPs are 
unusually heavy; but, alas, the weather has been 
distressingly trying to. the farmers. There is, 
hQwever, still time, and hQpe that all may 
yet be well gather-ed. Under any circumstances 
the year has been Qne Qf many blessings, and 
we have all much to. thank God fQr, and I hQpe 
the attendance at the Festival will be an evidence 
that Qur gratitude is felt. 

I am, my dear friends, 

. YQurs verx sincerely, 

CHARLES R. JOB. 

OFl<'ERTORIES. 

II a.m. 7 p.m. 
£, s. d. £ s. d. 

July 26-For Church Roof ... II I I 13 5 3 
Aug. 2-Curate's Fund 4 IS 5 I 17 3 

9-Cburch Expenses 3 7 3 I 8 6 
" Ic-Church Expenses .3 4 7 1 8' 7 
" 23-Church Expenses 2 8 (5 0 19 3 

July 24-St. James' Eve Treat Fund I 12 1 

" 25-St. James' Day. 7.30 a.m. 7/2; II a.m. 12/3 ; 
2.45 p.m. 7/- (Treats Fund) ..• 

Early Celeb.rations(Poor Fund) July 26, 12/5; Aug. 2, 
II/II; Aug. 9, 14/2 ; Aug 16, 5/9; ~ug. 23, 3/4 ... 

Children's Services (Missions), July 26, 6/5; Aug. 2, 
3/1 ; Aug. 9, 5/1 ; Aug. 16, 2/5; Aug. 23, 2/1 ••. 

SpeJ!ial Celebrations-Aug. 24, St. Bartholomew's 
Day, 3/9 •.. • .• 

BAPTISMS . 

TOTAL. 

£, i. d. 
24 6 4 
6 12 8 

4 15 9 
, 4 13 '2 

379 
I 12 I 

I 6 5' 

2 7 7 

o 19 I 

039 

£50 4 7 

"Grant,Q Lord, that they may have power and strength to have 
victory and to triumph, against the Devil, the World and the 
Flesh. Amen." 

July 26.-Frederick Govan James Scott; 



HAMPTON HILL PARISl1 MAGAZrNh. 

MARRIAGES .. 
" a Lorn, send them help from Thy Holy Place, and eV6rmore 

mightily .efend them," 

i.lg 5.-Albert William Baker to Kate Rivers. 

BURIALS. 
" I am the resurrection and the life saith the Lord, he that 

believeth in Me. though he were dead, yet shall he live, and 
whosoever liveth and believeth in Me shall never die. fI-

St. John, xi, 25, 26. 

July 23.-Sarah Serena Singleton, aged 60 years. 

REPAIRS TO THE CHURCH ROOF.-
The following additions have been made' to the Offertories;-

£ s. d. 
Mr. Downes Norton 5 5 0 

Mr. A. W. Tribe 4 4 -9 
Mr. Bilbrough ... 2 2 0 

Mr. Vickers 2 0 0 

Mr. Busich Pemberton 0 

Mr. J. Roberts '" I I o. 
Mr. Stutchbury I 0 0 

B. 0 0 

Mr. H. Jason Saunders 0 IO 0 
, Mr. T. Gale 0 10 6 

Mrs. Hetherington 0 10 6 

Mr. Futcher 0. IO 0 

Anon 0 10 0 

Miss Griffiths 0 IO 6 
M~fu~ 026 

A bout £12 more is required to meet the total cost. 

TREATS' FUND. 
LIST OF SUBSCRIPTIONS. 

Per Miss Barnard;­
Mrs. Garnons ... 
Mrs. Stutchbury 
Mrs. Salmon 
Mrs. FitzWygram 
M.B. 
Mr. W. L. Milne 
Mr. Ho.dgson 
Mrs. Kidner 
The Vicar 
Mr: Storey 
Mrs. Ableson 
Mrs. Webb 
Mrs. Keefe 
Mrs. J. Singleton 
Mrs. Waterhouse 
Miss Hayes 
Mrs. Tribe 
Mrs. Vincent 

.Mrs. Etlinger 
Miss Kidner 
Mrs. Wallace 
Mr. Dawkins 
Mrs. Tidey 
Mrs. Powell 
Mrs. Mason 
Miss Foster 
Mrs. Vickers 
Mr. E. A. Joseph 
Mr. Elsee 
The Misses Hard 
Miss Chamberlain 
Mr. Go.lden 

£ s. 
0 
0 

I 0. 
o 10 

o 10 

0 10 

0. 10 

o 10 

d. 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

0 

Mrs. Bearcroft .. . 
Mrs. Lowdell .. . 
Mrs. Sherwood ... 
Mrs. Mann 
Mr. Makepeace 
Mrs. Davenport 
Miss Henegan '" 
Mrs. Kestin 
Mrs. Swain 
Mrs. James 
Mrs. Atkinson... ... 
Mrs. Woolterton Reed 
Mrs. Harrison .. . 
Mrs. Crowder .. . 
Mrs. Butler 
Mrs. Gianella ... 
Mrs. Prestwich 
Mr. Jones 
Mr. Stockwell 
Mrs. Barton 
Miss Limbert 
Mr. Clement 
Mrs. Larcombe 
Mrs. Brockman 
Mrs. Hemery 
Mrs. Carter 
Mrs. Martin 
Mrs. Russell 
Mr. Daines 
Mrs. Golden 
Mr. Bowden 
Mr. Howe 
Mrs. Uzzell 
Mr. Dowsett 
Mrs. Pla.yer 
Mrs. Short 
Miss Roe 
Mrs. Kingsbury 

Per the Vicar;-

.~ . 

Offertories, St. James' Day 
Churchwarden's Fund for Choir Boys 
Mr. Vine Griffiths 
Mrs. Bilbrough 
Mr. Downes Norton 
Mrs. Garrett 
Mr. Hooper 
Mrs. Hetherington 
B. 
Mrs. Woolterton Reed 
Miss K. Foster ... 
Mrs. Uzzell 
Mrs. Stevenson 

For Choir Excursion;­
Churchwardens' Fund 
Mr. Vine Griffiths ... 
Mr. A. E. Storey 
The Vicar .. 
Mr. Dawkins 
Mr. Sherwood 
Mrs. Hetherington ... 

Cost of Excursion 

Balance to. General Treats' Fund 

0 2 

0 2 

0. 2 

0. 2 

0 2 
0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 
0 2 

0 2 

0. 2 
0 2 

0 2 
0. 2 

0 :i 
0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 2 

0 I 

0 
0 

0 

0 I 

0 I 

0. 

0. I 

0. 0 

2 18 
2 0 

I 

I 

0. 10. 
0. 10. 

0. 7 
0. 5 
o· 5 
0. 3 
0. 3 
0. 2 

£26 I 

£ s. d. 
410 0. 
I I 0. 
I 0. 0. 
I 0. 0. 

I 0. 0. 
I 0. 0. 
0. 5 0. 

9 16 0. 

.. 9 13 8 

6 
6 
6' 
6 

6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 

6 
6 
6 
6 

6 

.0. 

0 

0. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0. 

0. 

6 

6 
0. 

0. 

0 
0 

0. 

0 

6 

0. 

0. 

6 
0 

6 

6 

0. 2 4 

£26 3 IO 

Miss Barnard 
Mrs. Silvester 

o 10. 0 

07 6 
05 0 

05 0 
o 5. 0 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

0. 5 0 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

0. 5 0 
0. 5 0. 

05 0 

05 0 

05 0 

04 0 
0. 4 0. 
026 

026 

026 TheCo.st of the Scho.ol Treats will be given next month. 


